EOL Data Sheet
8 Mbit (x8) Multi-Purpose Flash
SST39LF080 / SST39VF080
FEATURES:
• Organized as 1M x8
• Single Voltage Read and Write Operations
– 3.0-3.6V for SST39LF080
– 2.7-3.6V for SST39VF080

SST39LF080 / SST39VF080
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST39LF080
SST39LF080-55-4C-EI SST39LF080-55-4C-B3K
SST39LF080-55-4C-EIE SST39LF080-55-4C-B3KE
Valid combinations for SST39VF080
SST39VF080-70-4C-EI SST39VF080-70-4C-B3K
SST39VF080-70-4C-EIE SST39VF080-70-4C-B3KE
SST39VF080-90-4C-EI SST39VF080-90-4C-B3K
SST39VF080-90-4C-EIE SST39VF080-90-4C-B3KE
SST39VF080-70-4I-EI SST39VF080-70-4I-B3K
SST39VF080-70-4I-EIE SST39VF080-70-4I-B3KE
SST39VF080-90-4I-EI SST39VF080-90-4I-B3K
SST39VF080-90-4I-EIE SST39VF080-90-4I-B3KE
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Environmental Attribute
E = non-Pb
Package Modifier
I = 40 leads
K = 48 balls
Package Type
B3 = TFBGA (0.8mm pitch, 6mm x 8mm)
E = TSOP (type 1, die up, 10mm x 20mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
55 = 55 ns
70 = 70 ns
90 = 90 ns
Device Density
080 = 8 Mbit
Voltage
L = 3.0-3.6V
V = 2.7-3.6V
Product Series
39 = Multi-Purpose Flash
SST 39 VF 080 - 70 - 4C - B3K E
XX XX XXXX - XXX - XX - XXX X
eet4U.com
23
©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71146-07-EOL 6/07
EOL Data Sheet
8 Mbit Multi-Purpose Flash
SST39LF080 / SST39VF080
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
FIGURE 20: 40-lead Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP) 10mm x 20mm
SST Package Code: EI
18.50
18.30
20.20
19.80
0.70
0.50
10.10
9.90
0.27
0.17
1.05
0.95
0.15
0.05
0.70
0.50
40-tsop-EI-7
Note: 1. Complies with JEDEC publication 95 MO-142 CD dimensions,
although some dimensions may be more stringent.
2. All linear dimensions are in millimeters (max/min).